
FAIR FIELD NEWS  

Summer Term Issue 1 

Friday 1st April 2022 
Dear Parents & Carers, 

Welcome back to the Sunshine Term! We have enjoyed some glorious weather today - long may it  

continue! Please do still ensure that your child brings a coat to school whilst the weather remains  

changeable. This afternoon Miss S. Gray led the children in an art & World Earth Day assembly and the     

children spent the afternoon expressing themselves as they completed a piece of art entitled ‘Me and My 

World’.  

We are very much looking forward to an exciting and vibrant term. There are many events to look forward 

to and prepare for and our passionate staffing team are working hard behind the scenes. Two of the main 

events coming up are the Radlett Festival of Music, in which over 100 Fair Field children will be asked to 

perform, and our very own Queen’s Jubilee Party.  

Please can you ensure your child arrives to school punctually to avoid disruption to their learning. Lessons 

start promptly after registration at 8.50am and late arrivals are unsettling for the class.  We will be          

monitoring children’s attendance and punctuality carefully this term.  

As always, if you need any support or you have any concerns please speak to the office to arrange to 

speak to a member of staff. We are always here to help. 

Mrs Goodwin & the Fair Field Team 

Meet our Governors - Janet Kilsby 

We continue our series of introductions to Governors with Janet Kilsby who took a degree 
in Languages and taught French for many years. She then became a higher education and 
careers adviser and works with students from many schools locally and nationally. 

Janet has lived in Radlett for over 40 years and has throughout been involved with  
community activities and local committees. She finds great satisfaction in her role as a 
cook for the Thursday Lunch Club for older Radlett residents. 

Janet’s other interests include golf, keeping fit, cookery and, of course, spending time with 
her grandchildren who live in Newcastle and USA. 

PE Days 

Please see below a reminder of PE days for your 

child. Children should wear their Fair Field PE kit 

to school on these days. 

Today is….. 

3 Walliams Monday Tuesday 

3 Blyton Monday Tuesday 

4 Rowling Tuesday Thursday 

4 Morpurgo Tuesday Friday 
5 Ridley Wednesday Tuesday 
5 Pullman Wednesday Thursday 
6 Rosen Thursday Monday 
6 Blackman Thursday Monday 



Attendance 
3 Walliams 93% 5 Ridley 98% 

3 Blyton 97% 5 Pullman 96% 

4 Morpurgo 94% 6 Rosen 96% 

4 Rowling 92% 6 Blackman 98% 

Keep In Touch 
Email: admin@fairfield.herts.sch.uk 

Tel: 01923 856 341 

Fair Field Junior School  

Watford Road, 

Radlett, Hertfordshire, WD7 8LU 

@ffjsradlett @FairFieldJrSch 

 

Date Activity Years 

Friday 22nd April World Art Day All 

Tuesday 26
th
 April Mini Police starts Year 5 

Thursday 28th April Y6 Girls’ football match (A) 3.15pm Year 6 team* 

Monday 2nd May Bank Holiday – No school All 

Tuesday 3rd May Y3 & Y4 Football matches 2:15pm (H) Y3 & Y4 Team* 

Thursday 5th May World Maths Day All 

Monday 10th May Year 6 SATS week Year 6 

Friday 20th May School Disco All 

Tuesday 24th & Wed 25th May 6pm Year 4 Production Year 4 

Saturday 4th June VIAM Choir and band performance  Selected* 

Thursday 9th June Queen’s Jubilee Celebrations All 

Friday 10th June INSET Day – No school for children All 

Monday 13th June Occasional Day – School closed to all All 

Friday 17th June Father’s Day gifts and Film Night All 

Tuesday 21st June World Music Day All 

Monday 4th July Year 6 Bikeability Year 6 

Tuesday 5th July Year 5 Athletics Year 5* 

Thursday 7th July Sports Day All 

Monday 11th July Year 6 & Band Cornet Performance All 

Thursday 14th July Moving Up Day Years 3-5 

Thursday 14th July Graduation Year 6 

Friday 15th July Year 6 Activities Day Year 6 

Friday 15th July Reports to Parents & Carers All 

Sunday 17th July Year 6 PGL to Sussex Year 6 

Tuesday 21st July Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly Year 6 

Tuesday 21st July Last day of the School Year 1.30pm All 

Dates for your diary 

mailto:admin@fairfield.herts.sch.uk

